

### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2023-

To

CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Teachers

Subject:

REHEARSALS SCHEDULE FOR DIGOS CITY TEACHERS

PERFORMING ARTS GUILD FOR THE OPENING OF 2023

REGIONAL FESTIVAL OF TALENTS AND REGIONAL SCHOOLS

PRESS CONFERENCE

Date

May 29, 2023

In reference to DepEd Memorandum No. 023-1-4291, dated April 19, 2023, re: **2023 National Festival of Talents**, this Office directs the following teachers to attend the Rehearsals of Digos City Teachers Performing Arts Guild for the Opening of 2023 Regional Festival of Talents and Regional Schools Press Conference on the date and venues stipulated below.

Time	Venue
2:00 pm-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
2:00 pm-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
8:00 am-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
8:00 am-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
2:00 pm-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
8:00 am-5:00 pm	DiCNHS
	2:00 pm-5:00 pm 2:00 pm-5:00 pm 8:00 am-5:00 pm 8:00 am-5:00 pm 2:00 pm-5:00 pm

The list of the participants is attached.

The teachers-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads involved are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by involved teachers will be taken cared of by other teachers.



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

As per DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 or the Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, the participants who shall have their activity during Saturday shall be eligible for the grant of Service Credits for Teachers and Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC) for non-teaching personnel.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the local fund/school MOOE, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

repEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

ATE: \_\_\_

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

# List of the participants

Name	School/Office	Role
Stephanie Anne V. Agot	G. Reusora ES	Dancer
Jillmarie Ricarose C. Llaban	Igpit NHS	Dancer
Dennis Jihn L. Suan	Balabag NHS	Dancer
RemelA. Mosquiola	Balabag NHS	Dancer
CheryLene S. Estancia	Matti NHS	Dancer
Ray Mark Orbita	Matti NHS	Dancer
Jason G. Bisnar	Ruparan NHS	Dancer
Lorence A. Cingco	DiCNHS-Aplaya Extension HS	Dancer
Lhen M. Rioja	DiCNHS	Dancer
Spencer P. Natar	DICNHS	Dancer
Angel V. Bisaga, Jr.	SDO	Focal



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396